

GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: LAKHIMPUR POLYTECHNIC,

BIHPURIA-787033:::: ASSAM

Email: lakhimpurpolytechnic@gmail.com

No. LP/AICTE/2021/2253-56

Dated, Bihpuria the 1st April'2021

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Ragging is totally banned in the institute premises and anyone found guilty of ragging and/or abetting ragging is liable to be punished as it is a criminal offence.

This is for the information to all the staff and students of Lakhimpur Polytechnic that an

anti-ragging committee has been formed with the following:

Sl.	Name	Designation	Anti-Ragging Committee Role	Contact No.
No.		Principal i/c	Chairman	7002635492
1	Subhash Chandra Das		Member&	9101775273
2	Dr. Pankaj Hazarika	Part time Lecturer, Chemistry	Convenor	1
3	Hiteswar Boruah	Part time Lecturer, Mathematics	Member	7002385284
4	Dr. Mamani Kalita	Part time Lecturer, Mathematics	Member	6000757676
5	Pompi Borah	Part time Lecturer, Mechanical Engg.	Member	9101192330
6	Mriganav Debnath	Part time Lecturer, Mechanical Engg.	Member	7896038868
7	Kangkana Deori	Part time Lecturer, Chemical Engg.	Member	7896710994
8	Amar Farooq Siddique	Part time Lecturer, Civil Engg.	Member	7002809675

In case of emergency the students/ parents in distress owing to ragging may contact the members of the committee. All the students are hereby informed to take help of the committee at the time of crisis, if arises out of ragging.

> (Subhash Chandra Das) Principal i/c

Lakhimpur Polytechnic, Bihpuria

Copy to

1. All persons concerned

2. Notice Board

3. Office file

4. AICTE file

Principal i/c Lakhimpur Polytechnic Bihpuria Lakhimpur Polytechnic